
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not qualified (50% = 5 Laps)

DQ

DQ

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

1

2

4

1

4

5

6

7

3

1

1

DQ

DQ

No.

12

76

10

67

68

777

49

193

277

2

52

03

13

3

017

555

003

35

214

Name

Scott Casagrande - JP

Fred Ferguson - JS

Eric Heinrich - JS

Marc Thomaes - JP

Brian Erickson - JP

Bruce Weinstein - JS

Don Stevenson - KP

Keith Hammitte - KP

Scott Hall - JP

Michael Gilbert - Spec E36

Phil Abrami - JS

David Allaway - JS

Ann Lamport Hammitte - JS

Billy Glavin - JS

Rob Jackowitz - KP

Steve Mertz - HS

Charles Benoit - IS

Michael Goulde - JP

Fred deNapoli - Spec E36

Class

JP

JS

JS

JP

JP

JS

KP

KP

JP

Spec E36

JS

JS

JS

JS

KP

HS

IS

JP

Spec E36

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

5

10

10

Diff

-

+0.514

+1.207

+3.543

+3.792

+6.552

+7.350

+7.669

+9.951

+11.782

+17.312

+22.490

+23.031

+33.018

+1:04.006

1 Lap

5 Laps

-

-

Gap

-

+0.514

+0.693

+2.336

+0.249

+2.760

+0.798

+0.319

+2.282

+1.831

+5.530

+5.178

+0.541

+9.987

+30.988

1 Lap

4 Laps

-

-

Total Tm

22:08.367

22:08.881

22:09.574

22:11.910

22:12.159

22:14.919

22:15.717

22:16.036

22:18.318

22:20.149

22:25.679

22:30.857

22:31.398

22:41.385

23:12.373

22:07.402

17:45.818

22:22.251

23:14.130

Best Tm

1:56.991

1:56.840

1:56.320

1:57.904

1:57.595

1:57.519

1:58.020

1:57.829

1:58.000

1:58.594

2:00.930

2:02.001

2:01.247

2:04.535

2:05.855

1:55.587

2:04.589

1:59.702

2:01.732

In Lap

10

10

10

4

9

5

4

4

10

4

9

4

9

9

2

5

3

10

9

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

#555 -- 1 Lap for Passing Under Yellow.

#214 & 35 -- DQ for 13/13 rule.

BMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpA (Boston)

Sprint, fun

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/10/2007 04:00 PM

Printed: 8/22/2007 7:33:12 AM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+0.514

Avg. Speed

71.818

Best Lap Tm

1:55.587

Best Spd

82.535

Best Lap by

[555] Steve Mertz - HS
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not qualified (50% = 6 Laps)

DQ

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

2

4

1

2

1

3

1

4

5

6

2

3

4

DQ

No.

12

555

68

10

67

76

277

193

49

003

52

214

03

3

13

2

017

6

35

Name

Scott Casagrande - JP

Steve Mertz - HS

Brian Erickson - JP

Eric Heinrich - JS

Marc Thomaes - JP

Fred Ferguson - JS

Scott Hall - JP

Keith Hammitte - KP

Don Stevenson - KP

Charles Benoit - IS

Phil Abrami - JS

John Cloutier - Spec E36

David Allaway - JS

Billy Glavin - JS

Ann Lamport Hammitte - JS

Michael Gilbert - Spec E36

Rob Jackowitz - KP

Mark Gallagher - KP

Michael Goulde - JP

Class

JP

HS

JP

JS

JP

JS

JP

KP

KP

IS

JS

Spec E36

JS

JS

JS

Spec E36

KP

KP

JP

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

8

12

Diff

-

+0.201

+1.730

+4.922

+6.219

+6.758

+6.935

+8.126

+11.226

+13.581

+15.511

+16.011

+19.204

+21.249

+22.257

+23.298

+24.273

5 Laps

-

Gap

-

+0.201

+1.529

+3.192

+1.297

+0.539

+0.177

+1.191

+3.100

+2.355

+1.930

+0.500

+3.193

+2.045

+1.008

+1.041

+0.975

5 Laps

-

Total Tm

27:40.266

27:40.467

27:41.996

27:45.188

27:46.485

27:47.024

27:47.201

27:48.392

27:51.492

27:53.847

27:55.777

27:56.277

27:59.470

28:01.515

28:02.523

28:03.564

28:04.539

21:38.428

25:58.941

Best Tm

1:55.229

1:56.178

1:56.111

1:56.595

1:56.606

1:56.225

1:56.103

1:57.184

1:58.744

1:58.364

1:59.593

1:58.968

2:01.957

2:02.199

2:01.312

1:58.364

2:02.337

1:59.185

2:01.070

In Lap

4

8

3

7

4

7

7

4

13

4

6

7

5

5

7

6

3

7

7

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

#35 -- DQ for 13/13 rule.

BMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpA (Boston)

Sprint, feature

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/11/2007 03:50 PM

Printed: 8/22/2007 7:33:58 AM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+0.201

Avg. Speed

74.699

Best Lap Tm

1:55.229

Best Spd

82.792

Best Lap by

[12] Scott Casagrande - JP
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not qualified (50% = 12 Laps)

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

3

2

4

5

6

3

DNF

DNF

No.

12

555

10

277

76

67

193

214

52

49

13

03

3

017

68

003

Name

Scott Casagrande - JP

Steve Mertz - HS

Eric Heinrich - JS

Scott Hall - JP

Ferguson / Weinstein - JS

Marc Thomaes - JP

Keith Hammitte - KP

Cloutier / Povoledo - Spec E36

Phil Abrami - JS

Don Stevenson - KP

Ann Lamport Hammitte - JS

David Allaway - JS

Billy Glavin - JS

Rob Jackowitz - KP

Brian Erickson - JP

Charles Benoit - IS

Class

JP

HS

JS

JP

JS

JP

KP

Spec E36

JS

KP

JS

JS

JS

KP

JP

IS

Laps

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

23

23

23

23

23

9

8

Diff

-

+27.338

+34.958

+41.599

+1:05.332

+1:21.577

+1:27.951

+1:54.276

+1:55.903

1 Lap

+6.850

+43.076

+1:12.141

+1:19.982

-

-

Gap

-

+27.338

+7.620

+6.641

+23.733

+16.245

+6.374

+26.325

+1.627

1 Lap

+6.850

+36.226

+29.065

+7.841

-

-

Total Tm

51:44.738

52:12.076

52:19.696

52:26.337

52:50.070

53:06.315

53:12.689

53:39.014

53:40.641

51:50.980

51:57.830

52:34.056

53:03.121

53:10.962

35:40.595

16:09.614

Best Tm

1:54.667

1:55.563

1:55.961

1:56.417

1:56.158

1:57.181

1:57.282

1:59.338

1:59.289

1:58.253

1:59.439

2:01.563

2:01.116

2:02.526

1:56.094

1:58.590

In Lap

4

5

11

7

3

6

8

23

23

3

21

7

7

19

6

8

Sorted on LapsBMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpA (Boston)

Enduro

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/12/2007 11:30 AM

Printed: 8/15/2007 5:14:38 PM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+27.338

Avg. Speed

73.745

Best Lap Tm

1:54.667

Best Spd

83.197

Best Lap by

[12] Scott Casagrande - JP
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not qualified (50% = 5 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

3

2

2

1

4

5

6

2

7

1

8

2

3

3

9

10

3

4

DNF

No.

90

70

09

251

80

007

28

037

321

5

511

244

250

126

48

997

128

222

025

98

299

23

29

288

Name

Greg Read - BM

Chuck Stickley - CM

Steve Fitzgerald - SM

Allan Lewis - CM

Ron Checca - DM

Bob Solomon - CM

Louis Payant - DM

Ike Neilson - SM

Peter Carroll - HP

Jeff Paulk - CM

Isidore Papadopoulos - CM

Bob Gore - CM

Covell Brown - HP

Cherif Gress - CM

Jacques Rimokh - IP

Vincent Leo - CM

Stephen Ayers - IP

Paul Janusauskas - HP

David Seidman - IP

Timothy Peloso - CM

John Dimoff - CM

Fred Landwehr - SM

Davis Rieman, Jr - IP

Stephen Gailits - DM

Class

BM

CM

SM

CM

DM

CM

DM

SM

HP

CM

CM

CM

HP

CM

IP

CM

IP

HP

IP

CM

CM

SM

IP

DM

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

6

4

Diff

-

+14.530

+26.752

+28.480

+42.908

+53.571

+56.370

+59.096

+1:13.518

+1:23.942

+1:28.686

+1:31.168

+1:40.110

+1:43.858

+1:46.105

+1:57.603

1 Lap

+16.650

+22.186

+28.252

+32.381

+40.246

4 Laps

-

Gap

-

+14.530

+12.222

+1.728

+14.428

+10.663

+2.799

+2.726

+14.422

+10.424

+4.744

+2.482

+8.942

+3.748

+2.247

+11.498

1 Lap

+16.650

+5.536

+6.066

+4.129

+7.865

3 Laps

-

Total Tm

17:51.011

18:05.541

18:17.763

18:19.491

18:33.919

18:44.582

18:47.381

18:50.107

19:04.529

19:14.953

19:19.697

19:22.179

19:31.121

19:34.869

19:37.116

19:48.614

18:03.545

18:20.195

18:25.731

18:31.797

18:35.926

18:43.791

12:51.083

7:52.692

Best Tm

1:45.907

1:44.727

1:48.007

1:48.472

1:49.379

1:50.091

1:51.146

1:49.837

1:53.216

1:53.182

1:54.543

1:53.588

1:53.999

1:53.615

1:54.745

1:55.135

1:57.404

2:00.102

2:00.191

2:00.253

1:49.477

2:01.671

1:51.484

1:55.581

In Lap

4

7

7

6

7

2

3

2

2

8

2

9

6

10

3

5

3

5

7

7

8

2

5

2

Sorted on LapsBMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpB (Boston)

Sprint, fun

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/10/2007 04:30 PM

Printed: 8/15/2007 5:15:51 PM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+14.530

Avg. Speed

89.075

Best Lap Tm

1:44.727

Best Spd

91.094

Best Lap by

[70] Chuck Stickley - CM

Page 1/1



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not qualified (50% = 4 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

4

2

1

1

5

2

2

6

7

8

3

4

3

9

10

DNF

No.

70

90

251

09

037

80

299

007

28

321

29

126

222

48

244

511

54

128

025

23

98

84

5

Name

Chuck Stickley - CM

Greg Read - BM

Allan Lewis - CM

Steve Fitzgerald - SM

Ike Neilson - SM

Ron Checca - DM

John Dimoff - CM

Bob Solomon - CM

Louis Payant - DM

Peter Carroll - HP

Davis Rieman, Jr - IP

Serge Chamoun - CM

Jean Luc Bergeron - HP

Jacques Rimokh - IP

Bob Gore - CM

Isidore Papadopoulos - CM

George Moutafis - CM

Stephen Ayers - IP

David Seidman - IP

Fred Landwehr - SM

Timothy Peloso - CM

Bruce Lummis - CM

Phil Sansossio - CM

Class

CM

BM

CM

SM

SM

DM

CM

CM

DM

HP

IP

CM

HP

IP

CM

CM

CM

IP

IP

SM

CM

CM

CM

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

2

Diff

-

+0.856

+2.951

+3.036

+5.669

+5.975

+6.491

+6.940

+9.244

+11.202

+12.660

+13.394

+16.600

+18.012

+18.994

+19.058

+20.978

+24.367

+32.881

+34.598

+34.916

+35.432

-

Gap

-

+0.856

+2.095

+0.085

+2.633

+0.306

+0.516

+0.449

+2.304

+1.958

+1.458

+0.734

+3.206

+1.412

+0.982

+0.064

+1.920

+3.389

+8.514

+1.717

+0.318

+0.516

-

Total Tm

18:21.091

18:21.947

18:24.042

18:24.127

18:26.760

18:27.066

18:27.582

18:28.031

18:30.335

18:32.293

18:33.751

18:34.485

18:37.691

18:39.103

18:40.085

18:40.149

18:42.069

18:45.458

18:53.972

18:55.689

18:56.007

18:56.523

3:55.771

Best Tm

1:45.308

1:45.792

1:48.238

1:48.614

1:49.702

1:49.700

1:50.112

1:51.019

1:51.475

1:53.278

1:53.545

1:53.973

1:56.250

1:56.447

1:56.105

1:55.698

1:56.394

1:58.493

2:02.488

2:01.529

2:03.062

2:04.013

1:51.397

In Lap

3

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

8

2

2

8

3

8

3

8

4

3

2

2

3

2

Sorted on LapsBMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpB (Boston)

Sprint, feature

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/11/2007 04:25 PM

Printed: 8/15/2007 5:16:25 PM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+0.856

Avg. Speed

69.313

Best Lap Tm

1:45.308

Best Spd

90.591

Best Lap by

[70] Chuck Stickley - CM

Page 1/1



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not qualified (50% = 11 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

4

2

5

6

7

3

4

8

3

9

DNF

No.

037

09

251

80

299

007

321

28

29

48

511

222

84

54

244

128

025

98

23

70

126

Name

Neilson / Povoledo - SM

Steve Fitzgerald - SM

Allan Lewis - CM

Ron Checca - DM

John Dimoff - CM

Bob Solomon - CM

Peter Carroll - HP

Louis Payant - DM

Povoledo / Rieman, Jr - IP

Jacques Rimokh - IP

Isidore Papadopoulos - CM

Jean Luc Bergeron - HP

Lummis / Rochon - CM

George Moutafis - CM

Gore / Gailits - CM

Stephen Ayers - IP

David Seidman - IP

Timothy Peloso - CM

Fred Landwehr - SM

Chuck Stickley - CM

Chamoun / Gress - CM

Class

SM

SM

CM

DM

CM

CM

HP

DM

IP

IP

CM

HP

CM

CM

CM

IP

IP

CM

SM

CM

CM

Laps

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

18

1

Diff

-

+12.082

+41.930

+42.737

+47.659

+53.507

+1:14.688

+1:20.386

+1:24.173

1 Lap

+10.537

+25.286

+28.542

+28.810

+48.022

+56.990

+1:15.233

2 Laps

+25.816

4 Laps

-

Gap

-

+12.082

+29.848

+0.807

+4.922

+5.848

+21.181

+5.698

+3.787

1 Lap

+10.537

+14.749

+3.256

+0.268

+19.212

+8.968

+18.243

1 Lap

+25.816

2 Laps

-

Total Tm

50:48.457

51:00.539

51:30.387

51:31.194

51:36.116

51:41.964

52:03.145

52:08.843

52:12.630

50:56.975

51:07.512

51:22.261

51:25.517

51:25.785

51:44.997

51:53.965

52:12.208

52:07.103

52:32.919

43:54.411

2:09.347

Best Tm

1:44.506

1:46.638

1:47.866

1:49.449

1:49.346

1:49.480

1:52.156

1:51.174

1:52.086

1:54.837

1:53.838

1:55.950

1:52.121

1:55.155

1:53.896

1:56.020

1:58.551

2:06.569

2:04.389

1:44.625

2:05.958

In Lap

22

20

15

22

19

18

10

20

9

15

21

2

11

21

10

17

21

8

13

17

1

Sorted on LapsBMW Mont-Tremblant

BAtB iX GrpB (Boston)

Enduro

Race

Circuit Mont-Tremblant 2.650 Miles

8/12/2007 12:30 PM

Printed: 8/15/2007 5:17:31 PM

Stan Parker, comp

Bruce Smith & Dick Cadieux, tech

Larry Fletcher, t&s

Licensed to:  BMW CCA Club Racing

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+12.082

Avg. Speed

68.848

Best Lap Tm

1:44.506

Best Spd

91.287

Best Lap by

[037] Neilson / Povoledo - SM
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